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Enr. CS for HB 2831 

1 AN ACT finding and declaring certain claims against the state and its agencies to be moral 

2 obligations of the state; and directing the Auditor to issue warrants for the payment thereof. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

§1. Finding and declaring certain claims against the Department of Administration;

Department of Administration, Office of Technology; Enterprise Resource Planning 

Board; Department of Environmental Protection; Department of Health and Human 

Resources; Department of Health and Human Resources, Bureau for Behavioral 

Health and Health Facilities; Department of Health and Human Resources, Bureau 

for Public Health; Department of Health and Human Resources, Office of Chief 

Medical Examiner; Department of Health and Human Resources, Office of 

Laboratory Services; Department of Military Affairs & Public Safety, Division of 

Corrections and Rehabilitation; Department of Military Affairs & Public Safety, 

Division of Corrections and Rehabilitation, Regional Jail Authority; Department of 

Military Affairs & Public Safety, Regional Jail and Correctional Facility Authority; 

Secretary of State; Department of Transportation, Division of Highways; 

Department of Transportation, Division of Motor Vehicles; and Department of 

Veterans Assistance to be moral obligations of the state and directing payment 

thereof. 

1 The Legislature has considered the findings of fact and recommendations reported to it 

2 by the Legislative Claims Commission concerning various claims against the state and agencies 

3 thereof and in respect to each of the following claims, the Legislature adopts those findings of fact 

4 as its own and in respect of the claims herein, the Legislature has independently made findings 

5 of fact and determinations of award and hereby declares it to be the moral obligation of the state 

6 to pay each such claim in the amount specified below and directs the Auditor to issue warrants 

7 for the payment thereof out of any fund appropriated and available for the purpose. 
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Enr. CS for HB 2831 

(a) Claim against the Department of Administration:

(TO BE PAID FROM SPECIAL REVENUE FUND) 

WV Association of Rehabilitation Facilities, Inc . .............................. $2,172.78 

(b) Claims against the Department of Administration, Office of Technology:

(TO BE PAID FROM SPECIAL REVENUE FUND) 

(1) Ricoh USA .................................................................................... $23,640.96 

(2) Ricoh USA .................................................................................... $92,727.00 

(3) Verizon Business .......................................................................... $28,160.00 

(4) Verizon Business .......................................................................... $56,780.00 

(c) Claim against the Enterprise Resource Planning Board:

(TO BE PAID FROM SPECIAL REVENUE FUND) 

WV Association of Rehabilitation Facilities, Inc . .............................. $2,492.25 

(d) Claim against the Department of Environmental Protection:

(TO BE PAID FROM SPECIAL REVENUE FUND) 

Potesta & Associates Inc . ............................................................. $29,500.00 

(e) Claim against the Department of Health & Human Resources:

(TO BE PAID FROM GENERAL REVENUE FUND) 

National Medical Services, Inc . ................................................... $103,440.66 

(f) Claim against the Department of Health & Human Resources, Bureau for

Behavioral Health & Health Facilities:

(TO BE PAID FROM GENERAL REVENUE FUND) 

First Data bank Inc ......................................................................... $23,235.00 

(g) Claims against the Department of Health & Human Resources, Bureau for Public

Health:

(TO BE PAID FROM GENERAL REVENUE FUND) 
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(1) GlaxoSmithKline Pharmaceuticals ................................................ $43,290.00 

(2) Sanofi Pasteur Inc ....................................................................... $158,386.32 

(3) Social Solutions Global, Inc . ........................................................ $27,445.50 

(h) Claims against the Department of Health and Human Resources, Office of Chief

Medical Examiner:

(TO BE PAID FROM GENERAL REVENUE FUND) 

Microgenics Corporation ................................................................. $6,167.00 

(i) Claims against the Department of Health and Human Resources, Office of

Laboratory Services:

(TO BE PAID FROM GENERAL REVENUE FUND) 

Pitney Bowes Inc . ......................................................................... $11,969.46 

(j) Claims against the Department of Military Affairs & Public Safety, Division of 

Corrections and Rehabilitation: 

(TO BE PAID FROM GENERAL REVENUE FUND) 

(1) Wendell K. Ash ................................................................................. $200.00 

(2) Wendell K. Ash ................................................................................... $52.95 

(3) Wendell K. Ash ................................................................................... $33.49 

(4) Gary Baker .......................................................................................... $25.00 

(5) Gary R. Baker ................................................................................ $1,674.00 

(6) Foster Bowen .................................................................................... $856.32 

(7) Anthony William Cartagena ............................................................... $884.75 

(8) Thomas G. Carter Jr . ........................................................................ $120.00 

(9) Bannar C. Catlett .............................................................................. $793.00 

(10) Jonathan Charles Cochran ............................................................... $240.00 

(11) Ronald L. Cosner ................................................................................ $25.00 

(12) Crosier's Sanitary Service Inc . .................................................... $19,044.50 
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(13) Keith Dement .................................................................................... $158.35 

(14) David Lawrence Dixon ...................................................................... $300.00 

(15) Earthtec Environmental Services LLC ........................................... $7,500.00 

( 16) Deshaun Evans ................................................................................ $491.27 

(17) Kevin S. Ford .................................................................................... $106.38 

(18) Jason Douglas Freeman ................................................................... $319.77 

(19) Terrance Hamrick ............................................................................. $220.60 

(20) Ferlin Heavener .................................................................................. $86.79 

(21) Douglas C. Jackson Jr. ..................................................................... $554.10 

(22) William Macri ................................................................................. $3,200.00 

(23) Brian Markley ...................................................................................... $50.00 

(24) Mark McAtee ....................................................................................... $70.60 

(25) Marlin McClain .................................................................................... $42.50 

(26) Marlin McClain .................................................................................. $730.00 

(27) Brent Levi Victor McGilton ................................................................... $90.30 

(28) Justin McKenzie .................................................................................. $99.17 

(29) Letcher McKinney 11 .......................................................................... $527.12 

(30) Rodger D. Mitchell ............................................... : .............................. $14.00 

(31) Garland Murray ................................................................................. $275.00 

(32) Jason Perry ....................................................................................... $570.00 

(33) Matthew Reed ..................................................................................... $30.00 

(34) Matthew D. Reed ................................................................................ $44.04 

(35) Martin Riley Robinson ....................................................................... $659.64 

(36) Christopher Roof.. ............................................................................... $41.50 

(37) Christopher Roof ............................................................................... $187.50 

(38) Brian John Stone ........................................................................... $1,179.47 
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(39) Charles Taylor .................................................................................... $40.00

(40) Jeffrey Taylor .................................................................................... $130.00 

(41) ArthurThornton ................................................................................... $30.44 

(42) Raymond S. Wallace ........................................................................ $223.21 

(43) Phillip A. Ward .................................................................................. $511.27 

(44) Joshua Webster ................................................................................ $222.60 

(45) Joshua Webster ................................................................................ $415.00 

(46) Wilson Restoration, Inc . ............................................................... $29,000.00

(47) John Wilson ...................................................................................... $130.00 

(48) Roy Lee Wisotzkey ........................................................................... $832.81 

(49) Brian K. Woodson ............................................................................. $150.00 

(50) Larry Wooten ...................................................................................... $60.47 

(51) Edwin Lee Wright. ............................................................................. $763.00 

(52) William B. Wriston ............................................................................... $54.74 

(53) Henry Keith Wykle ............................................................................ $252.90 

(k) Claims against the Department of Military Affairs & Public Safety, Division of

Corrections and Rehabilitation, Regional Jail Authority:

(TO BE PAID FROM SPECIAL REVENUE FUND) 

(1) Jason Ray Blankenship ...................................................................... $441.98 

(2) Justin T. Mitchell ................................................................................ $784.00 

(I) Claims against the Department of Military Affairs & Public Safety, Regional Jail

and Correctional Facility Authority:

(TO BE PAID FROM SPECIAL REVENUE FUND) 

(1) Zachary Taylor Blake .......................................................................... $88.74 

(2) James R. Davis ................................................................................. $679.94 

(3) Clairesse Felipe ............................................................................. $1,097.92 
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(4) Meronica Harrison ............................................................................. $600.00 

(5) Jeffrey Allen Hazlett ............................................................................ $96.28 

(6) Hunter C. Morela ............................................................................... $267.00 

(7) Russell William Oliver ....................................................................... $600.00 

(8) Troy Peace .................................................................................... $1,319.00 

(9) Mark T. Radcliffe and Angela L. Radcliffe ........................................... $35.32 

(10) Sharnjeet Singh .................................................................................... $7.00 

(11) Basim A. Talouzi ............................................................................... $150.00 

(12) Joshua Thornhill ............................................................................... $131.87 

(13) Dionne Townsend ............................................................................. $119.60 

(14) Cynthia Van Dyne and Justin Stefanko ............................................... $31.79 

(15) Mark W. Van Meter ........................................................................... $300.00 

(16) Wendy Watson and Joseph M. Watson .............................................. $19.27 

(m) Claim against the Secretary of State:

(TO BE PAID FROM GENERAL REVENUE - REAPPROPRIATED FUNDS) 

West Virginia Interactive, LLC ..................................................... $106,378.00 

(n) Claims against Department of Transportation, Division of Highways:

(TO BE PAID FROM STATE ROAD FUND) 

(1) Emma Abbott .................................................................................... $500.00 

(2) Mohamed Aboelmagd ....................................................................... $800.00 

(3) Christopher Abraham ........................................................................ $212.35 

(4) Benjamin C. Adams ....................................................................... $2,000.00 

(5) Clifton L. Adams ............................................................................... $500.00 

(6) Karen S. Adams ................................................................................ $399.06 

(7) Karen S. Adams ................................................................................ $183.87 
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(8) Roma J. Adams ............................................................................. $1,453.40 

(9) Matthew Adkins and Annie Adkins .................................................... $899.25 

(10) Shane Adkins and Sarah Elizabeth Adkins ....................................... $186.18 

(11) John R. Akers ................................................................................... $231.64 

( 12) Paul F. Alderman and Betty A. Alderman .......................................... $331.52 

(13) Artvetta Alexander and Marcus K. Patterson ...................................... $79.22 

(14) Joseph Altizer ................................................................................... $500.00 

(15) Michael Alvarez ................................................................................ $109.50 

(16) Deborah A. Aman-Paugh .................................................................. $151.50 

(17) Timothy A. Amick .............................................................................. $119.99 

(18) Howard D. Anderson and Marquita J. Anderson ............................... $323.90 

(19) Kathy J. Anderson ............................................................................. $348.47 

(20) Thomas Andreas ............................................................................... $250.00 

(21) Ivan Antill Jr . ..................................................................................... $250.00 

(22) David W. Apts ................................................................................ $1,000.00 

(23) Jason L. Arthur and Brandy Arthur .................................................... $309.52 

(24) Joel Kevin Arthur and Sonya A. Arthur .............................................. $294.43 

(25) Charles Arthurs ................................................................................. $250.00 

(26) Brian Scott Asbury .............................................................................. $79. 72 

(27) Richard Asherman ....................................................................... $17,152.00 

(28) Tracey Assi ....................................................................................... $500.00 

(29) Donald E. Austin ............................................................................... $250.00 

(30) Jasmine Austin .............................................................................. $4,567.39 

(31) Toni Bailey ........................................................................................ $500.00 

(32) Montana L. Bailey and Jeffery T. Bailey 11 ......................................... $500.00 

(33) Sonia Bailey-Gibson and William B. Gibson Jr . ................................ $210.20 
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(34) Jennifer R. Baldwin and Brian D. Baldwin ......................................... $225.07 

(35) John D. Ballard and Tammy R. Ballard .......................................... $1,000.00 

(36) Greg Bamberger ............................................................................... $132.50 

(37) John Barkley and Mary C. Barkley .................................................... $497.35 

(38) Samantha Barlow, Brittany M. Squires and William D. Squires ......... $500.00 

(39) Nathan Barnes and Jessica Barnes .................................................. $276.24 

(40) Keirsten Barnett ................................................................................ $500.00 

(41) Mary Lou Barnett and Timothy J. Barnett .......................................... $278.20 

(42) Kelly A. Barrett and Michael J. Barrett.. .......................................... $1,000.00 

(43) Mishae Bartoe ................................................................................... $358.45 

(44) Nadine Bateman ............................................................................... $500.00 

(45) Michelle Beatty and Donna Beatty .................................................... $125.02 

(46) Bonnie Beaver and Robert Beaver .................................................... $352.18 

(47) Edward Beech and Barbara Beech ................................................... $500.00 

(48) Ramona Beer .................................................................................... $286.11 

(49) Thomas Beets ..................................................................................... $79.97 

(50) Loretta Belanger and Larry Belanger ................................................ $500.00 

(51) Sabrina Belcher, Rena Lawless and Randall Lawless ................... $3,977.17 

(52) Tammy Belcher ................................................................................. $500.00 

(53) Joy Bell ............................................................................................. $500.00 

(54) Steve's Auto Sales and Steven Bellman ........................................... $815.73 

(55) Robert E. Bennett and Laue Bennett. ................................................ $201.53 

(56) Jeremy Benson ................................................................................. $782.18 

(57) Sarah Bentley and Michael Bentley .................................................. $350. 73 

(58) Virgil Birkhimer .................................................................................. $138.50 

(59) Larry J. Bise ...................................................................................... $275.60 
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(60) Tammy L. Black ................................................................................ $419.57 

(61) Patsy Blackburn and Mark D. Blackburn ........................................... $500.00 

(62) Andrea Blackshire ............................................................................. $500.00 

(63) Elizabeth Blackwell and Brett Blackwell ............................................ $688.45 

(64) Richard Blake ................................................................................... $473.87 

(65) Ashley Bennett Blankenship and Colonel R. Blankenship ................. $600.00 

(66) Sue A. Blankenship and Clayton L. Blankenship ............................... $628.58 

(67) Terry L. Bledsoe ............................................................................... $463.22 

(68) Marra 0. Bodkin ................................................................................ $250.00 

(69) Barry C. Boggs and Deborah L. Boggs .......................................... $1,000.00 

(70) Robert Lee Bolton 111 ........................................................................... $53.50 

(71) Jerry L. Bolyard and Susan J. Bolyard .............................................. $250.00 

(72) Larry R. Bonasso .............................................................................. $370.87 

(73) Jeffery Bonaventura .......................................................................... $339.20 

(7 4) Brenda Dianne Bonnett and Don Bonnett ......................................... $500.00 

(75) Clement A. Bossie ............................................................................ $415.52 

(76) David E. Bowles ................................................................................ $208.27 

(77) Ralph T. Bowles and Lisa E. Bowles ................................................. $713.31 

(78) Haley N. Bowman ............................................................................. $466.42 

(79) Franklin Boyce and Kristen Boyce .................................................... $500.00 

(80) Mark D. Boyce ............................................................................... $1,000.00 

(81) Deborah L. Boyd ............................................................................... $233.20 

(82) Sheila J. Braddock ............................................................................ $100.00 

(83) Gerald Brady Jr. ................................................................................ $750.00 

(84) Vernon J. Braham and Shirley Braham ............................................. $250.00 

(85) Jeannine L. Branch and Dallas Branch ............................................. $500.00 
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(86) Ralph Brandon and Tammy Brandon ................................................ $250.00 

(87) Ralph Brandon and Tammy Brandon ................................................ $250.00 

(88) William Brewer and April Brewer ....................................................... $500.00 

(89) Sumner D. Brody .............................................................................. $206.70 

(90) Homer C. Brooks and Cynthia Brooks ............................................... $250.00 

(91) Aaron L. Brown ................................................................................. $500.00 

(92) Brandi Lynn Brown ............................................................................ $459.54 

(93) Chad Brown and Clara Brown ........................................................... $250.00 

(94) Dale A. Brown and Regina L. Brown ................................................. $500.00 

(95) Danielle R. Brown ............................................................................. $430.09 

(96) James Brown .................................................................................... $500.00 

(97) Joshua O'Neal Brown and Amber Brown .......................................... $281.64 

(98) Kellie Brown ................................................................................... $1,000.00 

(99) Nicholas Brown ................................................................................. $654. 7 4 

(100) Peggy L. Brown ................................................................................ $279.23 

(101) Shannon Brown ................................................................................ $500.00 

(102) Jerry Brown and Kathy Brown, his wife ........................................ $30,000.00 

(103) Jacqueline Ann Browning .................................................................. $500.00 

(104) John Nicholas Browning .................................................................... $500.00 

(105) Rhonda L. Bruffy ............................................................................... $206.70 

(106) Diana Brunson and Shayne Brunson ................................................ $219.34 

(107) Carla Buford ...................................................................................... $370.92 

(108) Chuck Bumpus ................................................................................. $209.88 

(109) James Bunner ................................................................................... $250.00 

(110) Lew R. Burdette and Joyce L. Burdette ............................................. $500.00 

(111) Kayla Burnem ................................................................................... $347.31 
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(112) Amanda R. Butcher and David Butcher ............................................... $95.23 

(113) Vickie Cadle ...................................................................................... $264.96 

(114) Brad Callahan and Brittani Callahan ................................................. $267.09 

(115) Robert D. Calvert Jr. and Darla J. Calvert ......................................... $500.00 

(116) Gary Campbell Jr. and Trista Campbell ............................................ $291.50 

(117) Phillip J. Campbell and Kristyn Campbell .......................................... $222.18 

(118) Dominic Campeti, Janet Campeti and Joseph Campeti .................... $133.03 

(119) Ryan C. Campione .............................................................................. $93.28 

(120) Sean T. Canterbury and Lea A. Canterbury ...................................... $284.95 

(121) Michael P. Cappel and H. Roy Cappel .............................................. $125.23 

(122) Gregory A. Carpenter ........................................................................ $193.64 

(123) Carolyn Carrico and Suzanne Carrico ............................................... $606.00 

(124) Adelle J. Carson ............................................................................... $449.77 

(125) Christopher Castillo ........................................................................... $500.00 

(126) Michael J. Cestaric ............................................................................ $250.00 

(127) Mark Chambers ................................................................................ $515.73 

(128) Charles Chambliss .............................................................................. $68.90 

(129) Daniel Chandler Jr. and Alex Chandler ............................................. $500.00 

(130) Melissa Chandler .............................................................................. $250.00 

(131) Tiffany B. Chandler ........................................................................... $800.99 

(132) Janice E. Channel ............................................................................... $75.60 

(133) Carolyn Channell .............................................................................. $300.00 

(134) Judy A. Chappell and Steven Chappell ............................................. $487.55 

(135) Michael A. Chauvet.. ......................................................................... $320.14 

(136) Justin Cherry ..................................................................................... $500.00 

(137) Jonathan Childers ............................................................................. $500.00 
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(138) Scott Childers ................................................................................... $500.00 

(139) Christian Life Center ............................................................ $5,525.00 

(140) Mary Clark and Tonya Clark ............................................................. $255.41 

(141) Homer Lee Clark Jr. ....................................................................... $1,000.00 

(142) Susan Clary and Luther Clary ........................................................... $150.00 

(143) Timothy L. Clemens .......................................................................... $250.00 

(144) Arch Cline ......................................................................................... $265.50 

(145) Roger Cochran Sr . .............................................................................. $50.00 

(146) Christian Lee Coe and Dennis Coe ................................................... $381.51 

(147) Dennis L. Coe and Renee Coe ......................................................... $500.00 

(148) Melissa Coffman ............................................................................... $252.28 

(149) Jeffrey W. Cole ................................................................................. $500.00 

(150) Richard K. Cole and Mary J. Cole ..................................................... $500.00 

(151) Kimberly Colebank ............................................................................ $500.00 

(152) Whitney Colvin .................................................................................. $250.00 

(153) Dusty Conrad and Laraya Jean Conrad ............................................ $250.00 

(154) Janet S. Conrad and Danny Conrad ................................................. $330.00 

(155) Jennifer L. Conrad and Charles Conrad ............................................ $117.15 

(156) Logan T. Conrad ............................................................................... $230.00 

(157) James D. Cook and Beth Cook ......................................................... $500.00 

(158) Timmy E. Cook and Suzette Cook .................................................... $786. 78 

(159) Kari Cooper. ...................................................................................... $500.00 

(160) Shayne M. Cooper ....................................................................... $12,500.00 

(161) Danny Lee Cornell ......................................................................... $1,000.00 

(162) Frank Corona .................................................................................... $218.30 

(163) Michael R. Costello ........................................................................... $389.91 
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(164) James Matthew Coulter .................................................................... $250.00 

(165) Earnest Covington Ill ........................................................................ $363.90 

(166) Donna K. Cramer .............................................................................. $500.00 

(167) Linda Crane ...................................................................................... $352.76 

(168) Harry E. Craven ................................................................................ $107.16 

(169) Darby K. Crews ................................................................................. $151.00 

(170) David L. Cross and Brenda Sue Cross .............................................. $215.71 

(171) Tonya L. Cross ................................................................................. $454.26 

( 172) Chantelle Cumpston ......................................................................... $481. 79 

(173) Timothy Cunningham ........................................................................ $100.00 

(174) Donald Joseph Currier ............................................................ $1,295,332.00 

(175) Orville Cutright and Georgia 0. Cutright. ........................................... $200.00 

(176) Jeannie Dailey .................................................................................. $500.00 

(177) Aaron W. Dalton ............................................................................... $491.66 

(178) James S. Dalton ............................................................................... $277.58 

(179) Tiffany Dalton .................................................................................... $500.00 

(180) Donald A. Dare ................................................................................. $500.00 

(181) Anthony Davis and Sherry Davis ....................................................... $500.00 

(182) Linda Davis ....................................................................................... $500.00 

(183) Lindsey Dawson, Dennis Dawson II and Karilynne S. Pryor ................ $95.23 

(184) Jacalyn S. Day and Michael D. Day .................................................. $132.50 

(185) William R. Dean and Cynthia Y. Dean ............................................... $500.00 

(186) Cheryl L. Deaner ............................................................................... $500.00 

(187) David DeFrance ................................................................................ $448.21 

(188) Kevin M. Delaplain and Julie Delaplain ............................................. $500.00 

(189) Shirley L. Dempsey ........................................................................... $508.27 

13 



Enr. CS for HB 2831 

(190) Shirley L. Dempsey ........................................................................... $298.73 

(191) Dennison Equipment Company LLC ............................................. $1,000.00 

(192) Kimberly M. Dent .............................................................................. $160.59 

(193) Steven Walter Despot ....................................................................... $500.00 

(194) Jeff DeVincent .................................................................................. $447.74 

(195) Diana L. Deweese and Roger L. Deweese ...................................... $250.00 

(196) James Ray Dickens .......................................................................... $228.96 

(197) Kathy Dicola ...................................................................................... $500.00 

(198) Sharon K. Dillon ................................................................................ $148.67 

(199) Sharon K. Dillon and Francis L. Dillon ............................................... $148.67 

(200) Peter Dinardi ..................................................................................... $500.00 

(201) Chelsey Dingess ............................................................................ $1,000.00 

(202) Lois Jean Dingess and James Edward Dingess ................................ $102.07 

(203) Alma Jean Dix ................................................................................... $174.90 

(204) Amie M. Dixon .................................................................................. $250.00 

(205) Kathleen Dodson and Joshua Dodson .............................................. $500.00 

(206) Jack L. Dolen .................................................................................... $369.15 

(207) Robin C. Dolly ................................................................................... $500.00 

(208) Brittany N. Domingo and Paul F. Domingo 11. .................................... $461.15 

(209) Marian D. Donley and John Donley ................................................... $271.99 

(210) Deborah Dooley ............................................................................. $2,000.00 

(211) Kelly Dorazio ..................................................................................... $397.00 

(212) Kevin Doss ..................................................................................... $1,650.00 

(213) Charles Lee Douglas Ill and Jessica Douglas ................................... $623.00 

(214) John K. Dugan and Helena M. Dugan ............................................... $100.00 

(215) Michael F. Duplaga Jr . ...................................................................... $500.00 
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(216) Heather Dyson .................................................................................. $250.00 

(217) Jeff Eanes and Historic Preservation & Development LLC ............... $199.28

(218) David H. Easter ................................................................................. $185.54 

(219) Rebecca A. Eckenrode ..................................................................... $162.87 

(220) Marla Wilcox Eddy ............................................................................ $293.89 

(221) Rachel M. Edge ................................................................................ $455.35 

(222) Sean A. Edgell .................................................................................. $356.30 

(223) Timothy P. Edin and Jami M. Edin .................................................... $100.00 

(224) Timothy P. Edin and Jami M. Edin .................................................... $100.00 

(225) Teresa Edwards and Lloyd Edwards ................................................. $190.01 

(226) David L. Eggleston and Anastacia L. Eggleston ................................ $238.97 

(227) Cherie Eicher, Heath B. Eicher and Daniel Baber ............................... $73.02 

(228) Cherie Eicher, Heath B. Eicher and Daniel Baber ............................... $68.37 

(229) Stacey A. Eisel ............................................................................... $1,000.00 

(230) Brenda G. Elkins and Boyd R. Elkins ................................................ $403.86 

(231) Frank Ellison ..................................................................................... $365.68 

(232) Jennifer R. Ervin ............................................................................... $234.53 

(233) Richard D. Estep and Melissa K. Estep .......................................... $1,000.00 

(234) Patricia A. Evans ............................................................................... $515.37 

(235) Robin Evans ..................................................................................... $924.32 

(236) William C. Evans and Julie Evans ..................................................... $273.48 

(237) John T. Fahey ................................................................................... $462.55 

(238) Amy Fairchild and Michael Scott Fairchild ......................................... $189.59 

(239) Sherry L. Fannin and Ricky Fannin ................................................... $500.00 

(240) Antoinette Farkas .............................................................................. $349.35 

(241) Larry N. Ferguson and Brenda L. Ferguson ...................................... $217.94 
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(242) Melissa D. Ferguson ......................................................................... $250.00 

(243) G. Darin Fisher ................................................................................. $300.00 

(244) Guy R. Fizer Jr .................................................................................. $404.00 

(245) Kelly Fontaine ................................................................................... $342.12 

(246) April Fore .......................................................................................... $323.30 

(247) Tina M. Forshey and Terry L. Forshey ................................................ $61.08 

(248) Amanda Foster ................................................................................. $191.67 

(249) Larry G. Foster. ................................................................................... $73.50 

(250) Jesse R. Francis and Megan R. Francis ........................................... $500.00 

(251) Julie Francis ...................................................................................... $500.00 

(252) Jeffery M. Freeze .............................................................................. $399.00 

(253) Linda Friend ...................................................................................... $371.00 

(254) Danny Frye and Barbara Frye ........................................................... $151.06 

(255) James L. Galloway ............................................................................ $276.66 

(256) Jason Galloway ................................................................................ $869.39 

(257) Deborah Garrison ............................................................................. $265.00 

(258) Yvonda L. Gatens ............................................................................. $158.99 

(259) Jason Gautier ................................................................................... $963.09 

(260) Amanda M. Gebhardt and Timothy D. Gebhardt ............................... $294.79 

(261) Ronald George ................................................................................. $385.94 

(262) Wendy D. Gerard and Bryan S. Gerard ............................................. $500.00 

(263) Ruth E. Gilday ................................................................................... $500.00 

(264) William B. Giles ................................................................................. $218.78 

(265) Ryan D. Gillespie .............................................................................. $437.25 

(266) Richard J. Gimbl and Sarah B. Gimbl. ............................................... $107.00 

(267) Korena Glover ................................................................................... $500.00 
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(268) Linda Kay Gobble ............................................................................. $7 43.80 

(269) Tim Golonka ..................................................................................... $250.00 

(270) James E. Goodman .......................................................................... $365.70 

(271) Francis Goodrich ............................................................................... $338.02 

(272) Beverly Goodwin ............................................................................... $169.07 

(273) Christopher Grammer and Allegra Cornaglia ................................... $195.47 

(27 4) Patricia Grasser and Nathan L. Grasser ........................................... $398.40 

(275) Nathan Graves .................................................................................. $500.00 

(276) Laura Grayson and James Grayson .................................................. $353.46 

(277) Walter L. Greenhowe Jr. ................................................................ $1,000.00 

(278) William M. Greenwalt .......................................................................... $79.22 

(279) Albert J. Gregory ............................................................................... $136.96 

(280) James Greynolds .............................................................................. $695.26 

(281) Doyle T. Griffith .............................................................................. $1,436.25 

(282) Jon A. Griffith .................................................................................... $338.12 

(283) Linda J. Grimes ................................................................................. $141.51 

(284) Stephen D. Haff ................................................................................ $315.97 

(285) Rebecca K. Hager ............................................................................. $424.51 

(286) Christine S. Hall ................................................................................ $339.16 

(287) Danny Hall and Linda Hall. .................................................................. $98.58 

(288) David Hall ......................................................................................... $261.44 

(289) Labeth Hall. ....................................................................................... $379.00 

(290) Linda L. Hall and Danny R. Hall ........................................................ $100.65 

(291) Danny Halstead and Stacy L. Halstead ............................................. $237.53 

(292) Albert Hammond ............................................................................... $336.21 

(293) Meagan Hammond and Christopher Hammond ................................ $500.00 
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(294) Brad G. Hamrick and Courtney D. Hamrick ....................................... $138.57 

(295) Tracey Handley and Timothy J. Handley ........................................... $122.91 

(296) William H. Hanna .............................................................................. $250.00 

(297) Jaime Leigh Harbert .......................................................................... $209.61 

(298) Amber Daniela Harless ..................................................................... $445.33 

(299) Richard A. Harmon and Jeremy S. Zinn ............................................ $500.00 

(300) Annette Harner ................................................................................. $111.00 

(301) Connie J. Harper ............................................................................... $190.80 

(302) Jennifer A. Harper ............................................................................. $228.69 

(303) Tara Harper and Brock Harper .......................................................... $500.00 

(304) Robin Harrah .................................................................................... $150.00 

(305) Laura B. Harshbarger ....................................................................... $192.88 

(306) Jan Barry Hatfield II .......................................................................... $500.00 

(307) Brenda Sue Hawkins ........................................................................ $465.34 

(308) Rhonda M. Hawkins ............................................................................ $64.61 

(309) Kathy L. Hayes and Kimble Hayes ...................................................... $98.50 

(310) Anna M. Haynes ............................................................................... $748.72 

(311) Jackie L. Hearld ................................................................................ $354.41 

(312) Deborah J. Hedrick and John S. Hedrick .......................................... $104.33 

(313) Matthew Heiskell and Liza Heiskell ................................................... $500.00 

(314) Ralph Hensley .................................................................................. $363.56 

(315) William Hensley, By and on Behalf of Luther Hensley .................... $3,031.00 

(316) Raymond L. Hensley Jr ..................................................................... $153.70 

(317) Tony Herndon ..................................................................................... $89.02 

(318) Doris A. Herscher. ............................................................................... $95.40 

(319) Riley W. Hess ................................................................................... $494.24 
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(320) Randall Hill and Sarah Hill ................................................................ $500.00 

(321) Martha R. Hinchman and John Hinchman ......................................... $300.00 

(322) Scott Brotherton and Madyson Hinchman ......................................... $378.13 

(323) Gene Hodges and Emilee Hodges .................................................... $500.00 

(324) Sally Hodgkiss .................................................................................. $139.30 

(325) Tracy Hoffman and Gary Hoffman .................................................... $500.00 

(326) Austin Holbert and Matt C. Holbert .................................................... $970.35 

(327) Brandon Holdren ............................................................................... $691.76 

(328) David M. Holley Sr. and Linda Holley ................................................ $500.00 

(329) Jennifer Honaker ............................................................................... $355.14 

(330) Stephen Honaker and Pamela Honaker ............................................ $250.00 

(331) Pierce Hooper and Hannah Hooper ............................................... $1,019.20 

(332) Carol Hooser and Benjamin Jay Hooser ........................................... $383.55 

(333) Susan Hooton ................................................................................ $1,500.00 

(334) Jeremy Hoover and Brittany Hoover ................................................. $257.94 

(335) Jerry L. Hosaflook and Evelyn Hosaflook .......................................... $500.00 

(336) Mary N. Howard ................................................................................ $201.08 

(337) Tesla M. Hoyt and Jeanie Hoyt ......................................................... $500.00 

(338) Arlie Hubbard .................................................................................... $379.20 

(339) Arlie Hubbard .................................................................................... $253.4 7 

(340) Danny E. Hudnall and Diana S. Hudnall. ............................................. $62.01 

(341) Douglas N. Hughes and Melissa J. Hughes ...................................... $158.02 

(342) Tyler Hull ....................................................................................... $1,000.00 

(343) James E. Hundley ............................................................................. $500.00 

(344) Kenneth B. Hunley Jr. and Stephanie L. Hunley ............................... $479.34 

(345) William S. Hurst and Sue E. Hurst .................................................... $156.78 
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(346) Steve R. Hypes ................................................................................. $727.97 

(347) Timothy Ickes .................................................................................... $214.00 

(348) Christina Ingels and George Ingels ................................................... $427.94 

(349) Ralph D. Irwin and Rosemary S. Irwin ............................................... $175.74 

(350) Melissa R. Isom ................................................................................ $286.85 

(351) Fawnia Jackson ................................................................................ $500.00 

(352) Lisa Anne Creasy Jahnke ................................................................. $537 .16 

(353) Paul Jaquay ........................................................................................ $56.14 

(354) Larry B. Jarrell .................................................................................. $250.00 

(355) Mary P. Jasinski ................................................................................ $500.00 

(356) Bryan Jaumot. ................................................................................... $384.99 

(357) Johnny J. Jenkins ............................................................................. $484.37 

(358) Michael C. Jenkins ............................................................................ $255.76 

(359) Robert Johnson and Barbara Lee Miller ........................................... $526.01 

(360) Bobby Johnson and Pamela H. Johnson .......................................... $114.30 

(361) Brandon Johnson .............................................................................. $274.54 

(362) Cheryl E. Johnston .............................................................................. $94.55 

(363) Isaac A. Jones and Jenny L. Jones ................................................ $1,000.00 

(364) Randy P. Jones ................................................................................ $222.40 

(365) Shauna Gayle Jones ......................................................................... $500.00 

(366) Tamatha R. Jones and David L. Jones ............................................. $110.96 

(367) Jones Trucking Inc. and Roy H. Jones .......................................... $1,237.33 

(368) Amanda Julian .................................................................................. $185.42 

(369) Eva Kazee and William Kazee .......................................................... $411.65 

(370) Jonathan Edward Keesee ................................................................. $173.50 

(371) Anne L. Keller ..................................................................................... $74.02 
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(372) Anne L. Keller ................................................................................... $136.97 

(373) Anne L. Keller and Perry J. Keller ..................................................... $153.73 

(374) Ernest L. Keller Jr. and Lou Ann Keller .......................................... $6,200.00 

(375) James D. Kelley and Gail P. Kelley ................................................... $358.05 

(376) Richard E. Kelley .............................................................................. $500.00 

(377) Angela S. Kerns and John W. Kerns ................................................. $564.00 

(378) Brett M. Kerns ................................................................................... $199.28 

(379) Jerry D. Kerns ................................................................................... $127.23 

(380) William E. Keyser and Marsha L. Keyser ............................................ $63.60 

(381) UzerKhan ......................................................................................... $379.20 

(382) Neil B. Kidd and Kimberly D. Kidd ..................................................... $196.10 

(383) Christopher Kinney ........................................................................... $489.19 

(384) Skye S. Kinser and Jimmy W. Crider ................................................ $500.00 

(385) Sarah Kittelstad and Thomas Kittelstad ............................................ $500.00 

(386) Robert Klein and Lana L. Klein .......................................................... $261.99 

(387) Logan J. Kniceley and Courtney N. Kniceley ..................................... $158.80 

(388) Brice A. Knotts and Evie G. Brantmayer .......................................... $250.00 

(389) William A. Kolibash ........................................................................... $224. 70 

(390) Merg Kong ........................................................................................ $397.74 

(391) Raymond Kuderski ............................................................................ $500.00 

(392) Tracey A. Kudyba ............................................................................. $500.00 

(393) Tina D. Kwun .................................................................................... $800.26 

(394) Linda E. Kyle ..................................................................................... $281.40 

(395) Gwendolyn Lacy ............................................................................... $216.00 

(396) Jennifer Lacy .................................................................................... $304.00 

(397) Matthew Lahr .................................................................................... $500.00 
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(398) Barbara Lambert and Lenia Lambert .............................................. $1,000.00 

(399) Merritt T. Lambert ............................................................................. $221.54 

(400) Tamala Lanham ................................................................................ $407.12 

(401) Frank S. Law and Tanya Law ........................................................... $303.88 

(402) Denise Leach .................................................................................... $500.00 

(403) Ramona Leach ................................................................................. $414.40 

(404) Susan Leasure .................................................................................. $103.79 

(405) Maria D. Leiss and Jay A. Leiss ........................................................ $500.00 

(406) Christopher A. Lemon and Jessica P. Lemon ..................................... $97.53 

(407) Melissa Lester ................................................................................... $264.77 

( 408) Stacey Levendorf .............................................................................. $3 73. 10 

(409) Buddy Joe Lewis ............................................................................... $554.00 

(410) Heidi J. Lewis and Ricky Lewis ........................................................... $98.69 

(411) Kirk Lightner ...................................................................................... $164.60 

(412) Lloyd W. Lightner Jr . ......................................................................... $500.00 

(413) Kim M. Liming ................................................................................... $250.00 

(414) Michael Little .................................................................................. $1,000.00 

(415) Amber D. Lloyd ................................................................................... $78.00 

(416) Gary Long ......................................................................................... $157.46 

(417) Rita Jane Lovejoy ............................................................................. $207.66 

(418) Rita Jane Lovejoy ............................................................................. $209.44 

(419) Thomas Lovejoy ............................................................................... $491.96 

(420) Rachel L. Lowe and Christopher C. Lowe ......................................... $528.94 

(421) Michael A. Lowry and Megan M. Lowry ............................................... $45.56 

(422) Beth Loy ........................................................................................... $373.95 

(423) Tabitha Luckey .............................................................................. $1,000.00 
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(424) Jeremy Luke ..................................................................................... $460.00 

(425) Joyce S. Lupardus and James Lupardus .......................................... $154.55 

(426) David J. Lutskus and Tiffany R. Lutskus ........................................... $393.26 

(427) Terri E. Lyons and Foster M. Lyons .................................................... $56.71 

(428) Nathan Mace and Cassie Mace ........................................................ $455.77 

(429) Karen Machen .................................................................................. $254.29 

(430) Brandon Lee Madden ....................................................................... $280.27 

(431) Caroline Mader ................................................................................. $314.59 

(432) Jerry Mahoney .................................................................................. $178.56 

(433) Patsy Mahood ................................................................................... $338.27 

(434) Judith Maisel ..................................................................................... $303.27 

(435) Adrian Malick ................................................................................. $1,712.67 

(436) Tara Manchin .................................................................................... $219.33 

(437) Julie E. Mancini ................................................................................. $500.00 

(438) Mia Marcum and Matthew Steele ..................................................... $183.40 

(439) Noah Marcum and Deborah Marcum ................................................ $492.75 

(440) George A. Marfield Jr. and LaDonna L. Marfield ............................... $477.56 

(441) Vincent Marino and Custom Contracting .......................................... $309.93 

(442) Phillip Marquart ................................................................................. $250.00 

(443) Carey Marra ...................................................................................... $133.75 

(444) Judy K. Marshall ............................................................................... $800.00 

(445) Sarah Satterfield Marshall ................................................................. $368.54 

(446) Michael Martin and Lynn Martin ..................................................... $1,000.00 

(447) Sharon L. Martin ............................................................................... $250.00 

(448) Robert J. Matheny ............................................................................. $491.37 

(449) Carol D. Mattox ................................................................................. $500.00 
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(450) David Maxson and Kim Maxson ........................................................ $202.41 

(451) Julie D. May ........................................................................................ $64.30 

(452) Karen A. May .................................................................................... $500.00 

(453) Johnathan Maynard .......................................................................... $160.14 

(454) Rita Maynard ...................................................................................... $90.09 

(455) Wanda Maynard ............................................................................... $500.00 

(456) Jennifer McCafferty and Clifford Terrell ............................................ $500.00 

(457) Greg McCoy ...................................................................................... $505.52 

(458) Raymona L. McDonald and Robert L. McDonald .............................. $612.62 

(459) James McHugh and Marianna McHugh ............................................ $500.00 

(460) Dennis McNaboe .............................................................................. $127.55 

(461) Dennis L. McNinch ............................................................................ $335.93 

(462) Kevin Todd McPherson and Stacy McPherson ................................. $383.00 

(463) Casby Mitchell Meadows .................................................................. $221.38 

(464) Judson A. Means and Sharon Lynn Means ....................................... $270.11 

(465) Neani M. Mee and Douglas Mee ....................................................... $250.00 

(466) Colleen C. Megna ............................................................................. $116.54 

(467) Ethan L. Mellott ................................................................................. $500.00 

(468) Dennis Melton ................................................................................... $500.00 

(469) Presley M. Merrill ................................................................................ $91.16 

(470) Kimberly D. Merritt and Jessica A. Cochran ..................................... $372.99 

(471) Barbara Ann Messenger and Patrick Messenger .............................. $242.93 

(472) Emma Messer ................................................................................ $1,854.64 

(473) Robin Metheny and Glen Metheny .................................................... $500.00 

(474) Susan J. Mick and David E. Mick ...................................................... $127.33 

(475) Jamie Midcap and Johnnie Midcap ................................................... $500.00 
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(476) Susan D. Midkiff and Michael H. Midkiff ............................................ $265.00 

(477) Barbara C. Milam, Joel Scott Milam, as Power of Attorney for Barbara c. Milam

and Colin Milam ...................................................................................... $289.80 

(478) Darienne Miller .................................................................................. $459.76 

(479) Madison Miller ................................................................................... $259.60 

(480) Raechelle D. Miller ............................................................................ $201.44 

(481) Bernice Mills ..................................................................................... $402.69 

(482) Jennifer Barber Minchau ................................................................... $310.05 

(483) David K. Minturn and Sandra L. Minturn ........................................... $246.00 

(484) Carl D. Moore ................................................................................... $500.00 

(485) Ellen Moore and Jesse Moore ........................................................ $1,728.31 

(486) Joseph Moore Jr., Victoria Kelly-Moore and Joe Moore .................... $151.94 

(487) Olivia Moore ...................................................................................... $458.50 

(488) Timothy Moore .................................................................................. $146.00 

(489) Errol F. Morgan ................................................................................. $222.39 

(490) Virginia Elaine Morris and Brian N. Morris ......................................... $290.22 

(491) Amy G. Moulder and Rudy M. Moulder .......................................... $1,000.00 

(492) Steven Mowish and Debra Mowish ....................................... $139,750.00 

(493) Martha Moyers .................................................................. $27,787.50 

(494) Leslie Moziejko and Randy Moziejko ................................................ $500.00 

(495) Briana Mullenax ................................................................................ $500.00 

(496) Jean Mullins and Ronnie L. Mullins ................................................... $200.00 

(497) Timmy Mullins ................................................................................ $4,250.46 

(498) Emily Murphy .................................................................................... $500.00 

(499) Karen Sue Murphy and Benjamin L. Murphy ..................................... $166.76 

(500) Lori D. Musgrave and James Musgrave ............................................ $437.45 
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(501) Jill Myers and Sarah Mayle ............................................................... $614.76 

(502) Carrie A. Nelson ............................................................................... $500.00 

(503) George R. Nelson and Stephanie L. Nelson ...................................... $500.00 

(504) Valori Newman ................................................................................. $369.65 

(505) Eric Nichols ....................................................................................... $500.00 

(506) Donavan Nicholson 11 ..................................................................... $2,000.00 

(507) Angelita Nixon ................................................................................... $382.61 

(508) Angelita Nixon ................................................................................ $1,000.00 

(509) Linda Norman ................................................................................... $135.15 

(510) Larry C. Nottingham and Carol S. Nottingham .................................. $801.40 

( 511) NTS LLC and Noble Oil Services Inc. . . . . . .. . . . .. . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . . . . $2,000.76 

(512) Michael D. Nutter .............................................................................. $424.82 

(513) Mitchell Allen Nutter .......................................................................... $435.00 

(514) Jill Ray Oliver .................................................................................... $132.73 

(515) Michael H. Oliver ............................................................................... $385.34 

(516) Priscilla Oliver and Richard Oliver. ...................................................... $71.16 

(517) Frank Oliverio ................................................................................ $1,000.00 

(518) Travis L. Olson ............................................................................... $2,092.71 

(519) Jessica Orgovan ............................................................................... $500.00 

(520) Andy A. Orinick ................................................................................. $279.25 

(521) Bernie Osborne and Elizabeth Osborne ............................................ $500.00 

(522) Jeffrey C. Ott and Susan L. Ott ......................................................... $500.00 

(523) Jason Otto ........................................................................................ $195.37 

(524) Megan Ouellette ............................................................................... $120.13 

(525) Andrew J. Overbaugh ....................................................................... $911.39 

(526) Jarrod Owsley and Jennifer Owsley .................................................. $500.00 
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(527) Steven E. Page ................................................................................. $293.54 

(528) Leslie Painter ................................................................................. $1,000.00 

(529) Bettylou Palmer ................................................................................ $371.15 

(530) Christopher Pappas, Ernest Pappas and Yvette Pappas .................. $421.00 

(531) Jessie Parker and Norma Parker ................................................... $7,883.64 

(532) Kathleen Parkinson ........................................................................... $169.58 

(533) Carl Parsons ..................................................................................... $100.00 

(534) Evelyn J. Parsons ............................................................................. $500.00 

(535) H. Dewayne Parsons ..................................................................... $1,019.70 

(536) Larry E. Parsons ............................................................................... $380.92 

(537) Stephen D. Parsons .......................................................................... $297.45 

(538) Stephen Parsons and Linda J. Parsons ............................................ $358.45 

(539) James L. Patterson and Eva J. Patterson ......................................... $210.42 

(540) Evan S. Pauley .............................................................................. $3,950.00 

(541) John Pauley and Deborah Pauley ..................................................... $315.64 

(542) Sharon Lee Paxton ........................................................................... $149.30 

(543) Lonzo Glen Payne and Nancy Jean Payne ......................................... $89.35 

(544) Samuel R. Payton and Marsha L. Payton ......................................... $293.62 

(545) Danielle Pearson ............................................................................... $304.68 

(546) Edward Peirce .................................................................................. $225.65 

(547) Phillip Bruce Pennington and Regena Ann Pennington ..................... $200.00 

(548) Jeanette L. Perry ............................................................................... $250.00 

(549) Emily D. Pertil and Franz Pertil ........................................................... $42.40 

(550) Ethan Peters ..................................................................................... $500.00 

(551) Aaron Petry and Kristin Petry ............................................................ $500.00 

(552) Christine Pflieger ............................................................................... $241.66 
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(553) Karen D. Phillips and Brett B. Phillips ................................................ $335.46 

(554) Deanna Pickens ................................................................................ $362.21 

(555) Maurice Pisciottano, Matthew Pisciottano & Pierce Chiropractic Clinic $438.70

(556) Mousumi D. Pinki .............................................................................. $500.00 

(557) Karen Pitsenbarger ........................................................................... $100.00 

(558) Kathy A. Plum and Shedrick Plum .................................................... $138.07 

(559) Kevin D. Poling and Pamela June Poling .......................................... $229.14 

(560) Kimberly L. Poticher and Patrick J. Poticher. ..................................... $500.00 

(561) Ann Potter and Douglas Potter .......................................................... $931.54 

(562) Rachel Price and Travis Price ........................................................... $500.00 

(563) Kenneth Prince ................................................................................. $500.00 

(564) Rhonda L. Pritt .................................................................................. $500.00 

(565) Charles M. Proctor Sr. and Lou Ann Proctor .................................. $1,000.00 

(566) Charles M. Proctor Sr. and Lou Ann Proctor .................................. $1,498.65 

(567) Betty Jo Pryce-Morehead .................................................................. $500.00 

(568) Lisa D. Raber and Bryan Raber ........................................................ $393.26 

(569) Melissa A. Raber and Joseph A. Raber ......................................... $6,500.00 

(570) Jan A. Rapp and Byron L. Rapp ........................................................ $175.96 

(571) Deborah L. Ratliff and James Ratliff .................................................. $172.25 

(572) Virginia Rayburn and Gregory L. Rayburn ......................................... $294.25 

(573) Paul A. Redford and Suzette M. Redford .......................................... $519.77 

(574) Patrick J. Reilly and Paula L. Reilly ..................................................... $89.99 

(575) Lisa Renner and David Renner ......................................................... $456.00 

(576) Steve A. Reynolds ............................................................................ $500.00 

(577) Clara P. Rhodes and Thomas E. Rhodes ......................................... $250.00 

(578) Daniel Paul Rhodes .......................................................................... $466.62 
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(579) Steven Rhyne ................................................................................ $1,408.89 

(580) Jack J. Richmond .............................................................................. $500.00 

(581) Travis Riffe ........................................................................................ $508.94 

(582) James W. Riffle Ill and Jamie D. Riffle .............................................. $881.99 

(583) Jeffrey S. Riley .................................................................................. $457.68 

(584) Donald G. Ritchie and Jennifer L. Ritchie .......................................... $224.72 

(585) Corinna 0. Van Dyne Ritz ................................................................. $370.00 

(586) Howard Robbins and Gloria Robbins ............................................. $1,627.44 

(587) Michael Robinson and Deanna Robinson ......................................... $732.13 

(588) Rebecca Robinson ............................................................................ $378.86 

(589) Alyssa E. Romeo and Joseph M. Romeo .......................................... $103.28 

(590) John J. Roop ..................................................................................... $223.63 

(591) McKenzie Rose ................................................................................. $147.47 

(592) Terry Rose ........................................................................................ $116.51 

(593) Janice Ross ...................................................................................... $342.75 

(594) Patrick Rowan and Anna Rowan ....................................................... $500.00 

(595) leva Roznere ...................................................................................... $77.37 

(596) Joel J. Rugg ...................................................................................... $500.00 

(597) Donna Rumer ................................................................................... $500.00 

(598) Gary Runyon and Carla Runyon ....................................................... $178.27 

(599) John M. Ruppert ............................................................................... $159.00 

(600) Kimberly A. Rymer and Kenneth D. Rymer ....................................... $500.00 

(601) Michael Salmons 11. ........................................................................... $245.87 

(602) Steve Saltis Sr. and Twyla Saltis ....................................................... $500.00 

(603) Vicky Sammons ................................................................................ $782.31 

(604) Patty Samsell and George L. Samsell. .............................................. $169.60 
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(605) Everett E. Sansom ............................................................................ $214.85 

(606) Diane M. Santomenna ...................................................................... $498.39 

(607) Karen S. Santowasso and Artie Santowasso ...................................... $95.59 

(608) Karen S. Santowasso and Artie Santowasso ...................................... $89.99 

(609) Mohamad Sarraj and Ghaddy Alsaty ................................................. $344.27 

(610) John Saunders ............................................................................... $1,051.45 

(611) Glenn Savage and Jill Savage ....................................................... $1,000.00 

(612) Thomas Savory and Dianna K. Dailey-Savory .................................. $500.00 

(613) Gary Scarbough ................................................................................ $307.88 

(614) Jona L. Scarbro ................................................................................ $370.34 

(615) Kelsey Scariot ................................................................................... $214.00 

(616) David P. Schimmel. ........................................................................... $571.46 

(617) Carl R. Schmalz ................................................................................ $249.64 

(618) Charles Schott and Lorrie Schott ...................................................... $239.44 

(619) Lorrie Schott and Charles Schott ...................................................... $387.58 

(620) Jimmy L. Scott and Edna K. Scott ..................................................... $655.14 

(621) Robert J. Semin and Elaine Semin ................................................... $500.00 

(622) Billy A. Shaffer .................................................................................. $100.00 

(623) Melinda Shaffer. ................................................................................ $368.30 

(624) Samuel David Shalhoub .................................................................... $250.00 

(625) Deborah Shamblin ............................................................................ $329.00 

(626) Leslie D. Shamblin and Larry Shamblin ............................................ $239.68 

(627) Kumud Sharma and Sairam Gangeddula .......................................... $500.00 

(628) Robert G. Sheets and Katelyn M. Sheets .......................................... $415.00 

(629) Kelly D. Shepherd ............................................................................. $211.94 

(630) Patricia L. Sheppard ......................................................................... $500.00 

30 



Enr. CS for HB 2831 

(631) Connie Shipley .................................................................................. $914.05 

(632) Pamela D. Shockey and Marc Shockey ............................................ $267.50 

(633) Jeffrey Steven Sholtis and Stacy L. Sholtis ....................................... $500.00 

(634) Richard T. Short ................................................................................ $476.20

(635) Theodore Z. Showalter and Whiteside Cadillac ................................ $491.95

(636) John B. Shultz and Mary Louise Shultz ............................................. $238.77 

(637) Kelly J. Shuman ................................................................................ $250.00 

(638) Renia Siegman and Ronald Siegman ............................................... $595.67 

(639) Alysia Sigman ................................................................................... $554.49 

(640) William D. Sigman ............................................................................. $868.00 

(641) Dennis C. Simmons .......................................................................... $286.90 

(642) James S. Simmons ........................................................................... $500.00 

(643) Evelyn Skeens and Roger D. Goodman ........................................... $397.78 

(644) Rusty Slie and Joann Slie ................................................................. $126.00 

(645) Larry A. Sliva ................................................................................. $1,000.00 

(646) Lisa Small and Marvin Small. ............................................................ $500.00 

(647) Shawn Y. Smarik and David Smarik .................................................. $141.30 

(648) Brock W. Smith and Peggy J. Smith .................................................... $84.95 

(649) Christopher L. Smith and Jennifer Smith ........................................... $784.91 

(650) David Smith ...................................................................................... $324.00 

(651) Glenn R. Smith ................................................................................... $85.86 

(652) Jodi Ann Smith .................................................................................. $500.00 

(653) Justin A. Smith .................................................................................. $667.65 

(654) Kathleen I. Smith ............................................................................... $217.29 

(655) Kenneth L. Smith and Tina A. Smith ................................................. $500.00 

(656) Matthew E. Smith and Amanda M. Smith .......................................... $117.60 
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(657) Okey Smith ....................................................................................... $210.93 

(658) Harry L. Sneigle ................................................................................ $500.00 

(659) James L. Snider ................................................................................ $161.60 

(660) Joseph Snopps and Jessica Snopps ................................................. $373.12 

(661) Frances M. Sokos and Gus M. Sokos ............................................... $302.05 

(662) Frances M. Sokos and Gus M. Sokos ............................................... $238.50 

(663) Joseph Somers ................................................................................. $511.91 

(664) Kevin T. Sparks and Kelly Sparks ..................................................... $932.18 

(665) Steven James Spears ....................................................................... $411.28 

(666) William Spence and Arlene Spence .................................................... $83.21 

(667) Terry Sprouse and Denise Mae Sprouse .......................................... $239.94 

(668) Paul Stacy and Sharon Stacy ............................................................ $166.00 

(669) Adam Stafford, Timothy Paul Ash and Tesa Hope Ash ....................... $90.63 

(670) Anthony B. Stake Jr. ......................................................................... $380.00 

(671) Bonny Starkey .................................................................................. $500.00 

(672) Nancy Stemple ................................................................................. $500.00 

(673) James Stewart and Jill Stewart ......................................................... $194.74 

(674) Melissa Stewart ................................................................................ $886.86 

(675) Kasha Stitt and Jason B. Stitt.. .......................................................... $238.22 

(676) Sarah S. Stolze ................................................................................. $500.00 

(677) Paul C. Stout and Susan J. Stout .. .................................................... $500.00 

(678) Thomas A. Stout and Paula J. Stout ................................................. $250.00 

(679) Carl Straub Jr. and Tammy Straub .................................................... $439.14 

(680) Gary Sumpter Jr ................................................................................ $500.00 

(681) Floyd F. Sutherland ........................................................................... $422.18 

(682) Barbara E. Swartz ............................................................................. $500.00 
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(683) Jeri Swingle ...................................................................................... $500.00 

(684) Mary E. Sword .................................................................................. $239.90 

(685) Barbara L. Tatterson ......................................................................... $250.00 

(686) Marcy Taylor ..................................................................................... $354.04 

(687) Howard L. Templin ............................................................................ $500.00 

(688) Greg Tenley and Lori Tenley ............................................................. $321.91 

(689) Paul J. Tepe and Inge A. Tepe .......................................................... $257.99 

(690) Lee Theaker ...................................................................................... $327.94 

(691) Alyssa Thibaut and Jerome Thibaut .. ................................................ $159.00 

(692) Iva Thomas ....................................................................................... $448.40 

(693) Janet Thompson ............................................................................... $200.76 

(694) Olivia Thompson ............................................................................... $500.00 

(695) Eric L. Tichenor and Terri L. Tichenor ............................................... $576.87 

(696) Carolyn Dianne Tincher .................................................................... $500.00 

(697) Lawrence Tingler Jr. ......................................................................... $284.81 

(698) Mary A. Tinney .................................................................................. $200.00 

(699) Damian Tofte .................................................................................... $500.00 

(700) Brady C. Totten and Betty S. Totten ............................................... $3,525.65 

(701) Daniel Trautwein and Nancy Trautwein ............................................. $326.88 

(702) Ralph L. Travis and Irene Travis ....................................................... $500.00 

(703) Leah Marie Trent. .............................................................................. $148.19 

(704) Trimble Inc . ............................................................................... $177,258.40 

(705) Jeffrey Allen Tucker and Christina Renee Tucker ............................. $202.30 

(706) Jerry Tucker ...................................................................................... $149.37 

(707) Joseph Tucker .................................................................................. $315.88 

(708) Crista Turner ..................................................................................... $500.00 
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(709) Debbie Vac and Dennis A. Vac ......................................................... $297.97 

(710) Alfred G. Valle ................................................................................... $473.32 

(711) Constance Van Gilder and Gregory T. Van Gilder. ............................ $290.00 

(712) James Vanhoose and Paula Vanhoose ............................................ $628. 71 

(713) Velvet L. Vaughn ............................................................................... $258.62 

(714) Jody Veith and Robert Veith ............................................................. $202.35 

(715) Natalie D. Vinton ............................................................................... $500.00 

(716) Natalie D. Vinton ............................................................................... $112.58 

(717) Shelby Vrescak and Julius Vrescak .................................................. $159.98 

(718) Aaron Wagner ..................................................................................... $95.30 

(719) Sandra S. Walker and Gary L. Walker .............................................. $500.00 

(720) Ryan S. Walther ................................................................................ $362.33 

(721) Sarah Marie Ware ............................................................................. $252.28 

(722) Roy L. Watkins and Anita J. Watkins .............................................. $1,000.00 

(723) Juanita G. Watts and David W. Watts ............................................... $171.20 

(724) Monica Renee Watts .................................................................. $552,500.00 

(725) Deborah A. Weaver and Mark A. Weaver ......................................... $365.70 

(726) Pamela Weaver and Bruce Weaver ............................................... $1,000.00 

(727) Tyler A. Webb ................................................................................... $250.00 

(728) Craig A. Welch .................................................................................. $250.00 

(729) Ian Welch and Krystal Wicker .......................................................... $573.05 

(730) Lacy L. Welch ................................................................................ $1,000.00 

(731) Lori A. Wells ...................................................................................... $342.57 

(732) Bartlett J. Wheeler ............................................................................ $124.04 

(733) Danny W. Wheeler and Tenyah N. Wheeler. ..................................... $404.85 

(734) Heather Whipkey and Mark Whipkey . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $419. 60 
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(735) Joanna White .................................................................................... $168.54 

(736) Mark S. White and Pamela C. White ................................................. $392.55 

(737) Timothy W. White and Randi L. White ............................................... $500.00 

(738) Vincen W. White and Bonnie White .................................................. $500.00 

(739) Brett L. Whiting and Sarah J. Whiting ................................................ $455.04 

(740) Bruce S. Whoolery and Rose Marie Whoolery .................................. $129.27 

(741) David R. Widdifield ............................................................................ $617.02 

(742) Charles Wiener and Nancy Ohrenstein ............................................. $500.00 

(743) Sean Wightman and Rodney Wightman ........................................... $119.50 

(744) Lee Wiley ....................................................................................... $1,000.00 

(745) Serena Wilkerson .............................................................................. $532.49 

(746) Nathan F. Wilkinson and Julie R. Wilkinson ...................................... $445.14 

(747) Joyce Williams .................................................................................. $495.54 

(748) Roger R. Williams and Kandy K. McCauley ..................................... $151.58 

(749) April F. Williams-Early ....................................................................... $299.60 

(750) Michael Williamson and McKenna Williamson .................................... $92.88 

(751) Susan R. Wilson and John Wilson .................................................... $332.85 

(752) Timothy Wilson and Michelle Wilson ................................................. $112.99 

(753) Kipp Wimmer .................................................................................... $389.02 

(754) Matthew J. Winans ............................................................................ $948.64 

(755) James S. Wise .................................................................................. $500.00 

(756) Pauletta Witt ..................................................................................... $500.00 

(757) Ahmed Witten ................................................................................... $281.98 

(758) Amy M. Wolfe and Andrew J. Wolfe .................................................. $133.75 

(759) Peggy J. Wolfe .................................................................................. $500.00 

(760) Ronald P. Wood ................................................................................ $219.31 
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(761) Nancy J. Wooddell ............................................................................ $279.42 

(762) Gary Workman .................................................................................. $454.00 

(763) Eddie Beryl Workman and Laura Parker ....................................... $1,200.00 

(764) Barbara Wright. ................................................................................. $449.40 

(765) Brian F. Wright and Amanda M. Wright.. ........................................... $236.47 

(766) Jacob Turner Wright ......................................................................... $500.00 

(767) Kyle P. Wyjad and Alyssa N. Wyjad .................................................. $253.98 

(768) Michele Yates ................................................................................ $1,380.00 

(769) Allen Yeager ..................................................................................... $250.00 

(770) Carolyn Young and James Young ..................................................... $275.51 

(771) Daniel R. Young ................................................................................ $239.53 

(772) Ronald W. Young .............................................................................. $180.91 

(773) Luther M. Young Jr. .......................................................................... $222.58 

(o) Claim against the Department of Transportation, Division of Motor Vehicles:

(TO BE PAID FROM STATE ROAD FUND) 

Paul Ritchey and Dianna Ritchey ....................................................... $180.00 

(p) Claims against the Department of Veterans Assistance:

(TO BE PAID FROM GENERAL REVENUE FUND) 

(1) Carl E. Short ......................................................................................... $9,616.56 

(2) WV Association of Rehabilitation Facilities, Inc . .................................... $2,148.62 

8 The Legislature finds that the above moral obligations and the appropriations made in 

9 satisfaction thereof shall be the full compensation for all claimants and that prior to the payments 

10 to any claimant provided in this bill, the Legislative Claims Commission shall receive a release 

11 from said claimant releasing any and all claims for moral obligations arising from the matters 
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12 considered by the Legislature in the finding of the moral obligations and the making of the 

13 appropriations for said claimant. The Legislative Claims Commission shall deliver all releases 

14 obtained from claimants to the department against which the claim was allowed. 
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is 
correctly enroll 

Originating in the House. 

In effect from passage. 

-��
Clerk of the House of Delegates 

��--�-
Clem oft ����7LJ. 
Speaker of the House of Delegates 

/ 

. Iii / . 
. � .... : ..................................... . 

President of the Senate 
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